

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 8488/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-10-2025 in CRR(F) No. 903/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SHIVANI GARG & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GARG

Respondent(s)

IA No. 65185/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 65184/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 13-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.  
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.  
Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A request for adjournment has been made by the learned counsel for the petitioners on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

As prayed, list the matter next week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR