

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5305/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-10-2025 in CRR(F) No. 903/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SHIVANI GARG & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GARG

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-05-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already  
notified i.e. 22.05.2026.

(SHIPRA NARANG)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR